
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

No. 

02 
331 
25 
8 
2 

66 
07 
18 
24 
48 
59 
09 

167 
26 

195 
202 
29 
86 

116 
4 

22 
161 
78 
50 
28 
36 

412 

Name 

Pierce Marshall/Eric Foss 
John Reisman 
Lawrence Huang 
Tim Day Jr/Wyatt Foster 
Travis Engen 
Will Lin/Kenton Kock 
Jacek Mucha 
Juan Lopez-Santini 
Francesco Melandri 
Jeronimo Guzman 
Simon Gregg/Claudio Burtin 
Wallis Owens/Kevin Owens 
Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmo 
Charles Wicht 
Michael Flynn 
Tom Long 
Mark Brannon/Matt Graham 
Paul LaHaye/Dave House 
Juan Gonzalez/Butch Leitzinger 
Paul LaHaye 
Paul Marino/Steven McAleer 
Thomas Herb/Ryan Dalzeiel 
Paul Reisman/John Reisman 
David Smith 
Bob Corliss/Will Edwards 
Patrick Mullaney/Chris Hall 
John Ware 

Group 

Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 9 
Grp 6 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 
Grp 6 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 9 
Grp 6 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 
Grp 6 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 

Class 

P1A 
P2A 
P2A 
P3A 
P1B 
P3A 
P1A 
GT2A 
P3A 
GT2A 
GT1A 
P2A 
GT3A 
GT2A 
GT3A 
GTP 
P3B 
P3A 
9-X-not for awards 
P3B 
GT3B 
GT3B 
GT3B 
P2B 
GT2A 
GT3B 
GT3B 

Laps 

11 
7 

11 
11 
9 

11 
6 
8 

10 
7 
8 
8 

11 
7 

11 
10 
10 
10 
7 

10 
10 
10 
11 
7 
8 
5 
6 

Best Tm 

1:55.428 
1:56.940 
1:57.334 
1:58.119 
1:58.270 
1:58.732 
2:01.003 
2:01.945 
2:02.014 
2:02.532 
2:03.065 
2:04.178 
2:04.599 
2:06.721 
2:07.211 
2:07.396 
2:09.089 
2:09.571 
2:11.106 
2:11.218 
2:11.904 
2:12.226 
2:14.110 
2:14.347 
2:17.680 
2:18.056 
2:18.652 

Car Info 

2017 Cadillac Dallara DPi 5473 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
2009 Oreca FLM09 6200 
2015 Ligier JS/P3 5020 
2005 Audi R8 LMP 3600 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 4200 
2017 Cadillac Dallara P217/Dpi (C) 6200 
2016 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 5000 
2015 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 
2017 Chevrolet Camaro/TA1 5866 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000 
2016 Callaway Corvette GT3.R 5942 
2020 Porsche 991.2 GT3R 4000 
1989 Mazda 767B 2600 
2008 Elan DP02 2000 
2016 Ligier JSP/315 5000 
2022 Porsche 992 GT3R 4000 
2016 Elan DP02 2000 
2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 
2017 Porsche Porsche GT3 Cup 4000 
2018 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2006 Riley XX/DP 5000 
2019 Lamborghini Huracan 5500 
2014 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 
2017 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 

Hometown 
Dallas TX 

Ft Myers FL 

Ponte Vedra Beach FL 

Scottsdale AZ 

Weston CT 

Vancouver BC 

Ocean Ridge FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Delray Beach FL 

PBG FL 

Ponte Vedra FL 

Deer Island FL 

Jupiter FL 

Sebring FL 

Flagler Beach FL 

Fort Mill SC 

Paradise Valley AZ 

Marquette MI 

Irving TX 

Marquette MI 

Boston MA 

Barrington IL 

Tenafly NJ 

Panama City FL 

Monterey CA 

Naples FL 

Portsmouth RI 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/30/2023 9:36:31 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 6/9 

HSR Group 6/9 Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 8:59:20 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

11/30/2023 09:00 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

No. 

02 
331 
66 
2 

25 
5 

24 
59 
37 
60 

195 
116 
09 
86 

161 
54 
29 

202 
4 

50 
28 
78 
18 
22 
26 
36 
48 

167 
412 

Name 

Pierce Marshall/Eric Foss 
John Reisman 
Will Lin/Kenton Kock 
Travis Engen 
Lawrence Huang 
Jacek Mucha 
Francesco Melandri/Nigel Greensall 
Simon Gregg/Claudio Burtin 
Jon Field 
Tim Day Jr/Wyatt Foster 
Michael Flynn 
Juan Gonzalez/Butch Leitzinger 
Wallis Owens/Kevin Owens 
Paul LaHaye/Dave House 
Thomas Herb/Ryan Dalzeiel 
Tim Pappas 
Mark Brannon/Matt Graham 
Tom Long 
Paul LaHaye 
David Smith 
Bob Corliss/Will Edwards 
Paul Reisman/John Reisman 
Juan Lopez-Santini 
Paul Marino/Steven McAleer 
Charles Wicht 
Patrick Mullaney/Chris Hall 
Jeronimo Guzman 
Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmo 
John Ware 

Group 

Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 9 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 

Class 

P1A 
P2A 
P3A 
P1B 
P2A 
P1A 
P3A 
GT1A 
6-X 
P3A 
GT3A 
GT2A 
P2A 
P3A 
GT3B 
GT2B 
P3B 
GTP 
P3B 
P2B 
GT2A 
GT3B 
GT2A 
GT3B 
GT2A 
GT3B 
GT2A 
GT3A 
10-X 

Laps 

11 
7 

13 
10 
9 

10 
10 
11 
12 
6 

10 
9 

11 
12 
11 
10 
8 
6 

11 
11 
8 
9 

Best Tm 

1:56.280 
1:57.230 
1:59.289 
1:59.605 
1:59.659 
2:00.680 
2:01.278 
2:01.616 
2:03.053 
2:03.512 
2:07.154 
2:08.825 
2:09.628 
2:09.786 
2:10.284 
2:10.360 
2:11.096 
2:11.269 
2:12.987 
2:13.413 
2:13.963 
2:14.696 

Car Info 

2017 Cadillac Dallara DPi 5473 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 4200 
2005 Audi R8 LMP 3600 
2009 Oreca FLM09 6200 
2017 Cadillac Dallara P217/Dpi (C) 6200 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 5000 
2017 Chevrolet Camaro/TA1 5866 
2020 Radical SR10 2300 
2015 Ligier JS/P3 5020 
2020 Porsche 991.2 GT3R 4000 
2022 Porsche 992 GT3R 4000 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
2016 Ligier JSP/315 5000 
2017 Porsche Porsche GT3 Cup 4000 
1998 Porsche 993 GT2R EVO 3800 
2008 Elan DP02 2000 
1989 Mazda 767B 2600 
2016 Elan DP02 2000 
2006 Riley XX/DP 5000 
2019 Lamborghini Huracan 5500 
2018 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2016 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 
2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 
2016 Callaway Corvette GT3.R 5942 
2014 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 
2015 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 
2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000 
2017 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 

Hometown 
Dallas TX 

Ft Myers FL 

Vancouver BC 

Weston CT 

Ponte Vedra Beach FL 

Ocean Ridge FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Ponte Vedra FL 

Las Vegas NV 

Scottsdale AZ 

Flagler Beach FL 

Irving TX 

Deer Island FL 

Marquette MI 

Barrington IL 

Boston MA 

Paradise Valley AZ 

Fort Mill SC 

Marquette MI 

Panama City FL 

Monterey CA 

Tenafly NJ 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Boston MA 

Sebring FL 

Naples FL 

PBG FL 

Jupiter FL 

Portsmouth RI 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/30/2023 3:00:01 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 6/9 

HSR Group 6/9 Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 13:59:22 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

11/30/2023 14:00 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

No. 

02 
2 

331 
66 
24 
59 
37 

195 
26 
09 
5 

54 
86 

116 
4 

202 
161 
28 
60 
50 
22 
78 
29 
18 
25 
36 
48 

167 
412 

Name 

Pierce Marshall/Eric Foss 
Travis Engen 
John Reisman 
Will Lin/Kenton Kock 
Francesco Melandri/Nigel Greensall 
Simon Gregg/Claudio Burtin 
Jon Field 
Michael Flynn 
Charles Wicht 
Wallis Owens/Kevin Owens 
Jacek Mucha 
Tim Pappas 
Paul LaHaye/Dave House 
Juan Gonzalez/Butch Leitzinger 
Paul LaHaye 
Tom Long 
Thomas Herb/Ryan Dalzeiel 
Bob Corliss/Will Edwards 
Tim Day Jr/Wyatt Foster 
David Smith 
Paul Marino/Steven McAleer 
Paul Reisman/John Reisman 
Mark Brannon/Matt Graham 
Juan Lopez-Santini 
Lawrence Huang 
Patrick Mullaney/Chris Hall 
Jeronimo Guzman 
Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmo 
John Ware 

Group 

Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 9 
Grp 6 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 9 
Grp 6 
Grp 9 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 
Grp 6 
Grp 6 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 
Grp 6 
Grp 9 
Grp 6 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 
Grp 9 

Class 

P1A 
P1B 
P2A 
P3A 
P3A 
GT1A 
6-X 
GT3A 
GT2A 
P2A 
P1A 
GT2B 
P3A 
GT2A 
P3B 
GTP 
GT3B 
GT2A 
P3A 
P2B 
GT3B 
GT3B 
P3B 
GT2A 
P2A 
GT3B 
GT2A 
GT3A 
10-X 

Laps 

11 
8 
9 

11 
9 
9 
9 

10 
5 
7 
6 
4 

10 
9 

10 
4 

10 
10 
9 
9 

10 
8 
4 

Best Tm 

1:55.045 
1:56.417 
1:56.811 
1:59.752 
2:00.815 
2:01.549 
2:02.844 
2:04.983 
2:06.040 
2:06.622 
2:06.622 
2:06.875 
2:08.597 
2:08.748 
2:09.447 
2:09.882 
2:10.190 
2:10.287 
2:11.211 
2:11.875 
2:12.658 
2:16.572 
2:19.817 

Car Info 

2017 Cadillac Dallara DPi 5473 
2005 Audi R8 LMP 3600 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 4200 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 5000 
2017 Chevrolet Camaro/TA1 5866 
2020 Radical SR10 2300 
2020 Porsche 991.2 GT3R 4000 
2016 Callaway Corvette GT3.R 5942 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
2017 Cadillac Dallara P217/Dpi (C) 6200 
1998 Porsche 993 GT2R EVO 3800 
2016 Ligier JSP/315 5000 
2022 Porsche 992 GT3R 4000 
2016 Elan DP02 2000 
1989 Mazda 767B 2600 
2017 Porsche Porsche GT3 Cup 4000 
2019 Lamborghini Huracan 5500 
2015 Ligier JS/P3 5020 
2006 Riley XX/DP 5000 
2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 
2018 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2008 Elan DP02 2000 
2016 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 
2009 Oreca FLM09 6200 
2014 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 
2015 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 
2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000 
2017 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 

Hometown 
Dallas TX 

Weston CT 

Ft Myers FL 

Vancouver BC 

Delray Beach FL 

Ponte Vedra FL 

Las Vegas NV 

Flagler Beach FL 

Sebring FL 

Deer Island FL 

Ocean Ridge FL 

Boston MA 

Marquette MI 

Irving TX 

Marquette MI 

Fort Mill SC 

Barrington IL 

Monterey CA 

Scottsdale AZ 

Panama City FL 

Boston MA 

Tenafly NJ 

Paradise Valley AZ 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Ponte Vedra Beach FL 

Naples FL 

PBG FL 

Jupiter FL 

Portsmouth RI 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 12/1/2023 9:10:25 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 6/9 

HSR Group 6/9 Qual 3 

Qualifying started at 8:29:01 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/1/2023 08:30 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

No. 

02 
66 
24 
48 
18 
59 
5 

195 
09 

202 
29 
86 
82 
4 

50 
26 

191 
60 
28 

331 
116 
54 

167 
22 
36 
78 

161 
2 

25 
37 

412 

Name 

Pierce Marshall/Eric Foss 
Will Lin/Kenton Koch 
Francesco Melandri/Nigel Greensall 
Jeronimo Guzman 
Juan Lopez-Santini 
Simon Gregg/Claudio Burtin 
Jacek Mucha 
Michael Flynn 
Wallis Owens/Kevin Owens 
Tom Long 
Mark Brannon/Matt Graham 
Paul LaHaye/Dave House 
Marco Cirone 
Paul LaHaye 
David Smith 
Charles Wicht 
Andres Leon 
Tim Day Jr/Wyatt Foster 
Bob Corliss/Will Edwards 
John Reisman 
Juan Gonzalez/Butch Leitzinger 
Tim Pappas 
Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmo 
Paul Marino/Steven McAleer 
Patrick Mullaney/Chris Hall 
Paul Reisman/John Reisman 
Thomas Herb/Ryan Dalzeiel 
Travis Engen 
Lawrence Huang 
Jon Field 
John Ware 

Class 

P1A 
P3A 
P3A 
GT2A 
GT2A 
GT1A 
P1A 
GT3A 
P2A 
GTP 
P3B 
P3A 
9-X 
P3B 
P2B 
GT2A 
9-X-not for awards 
P3A 
GT2A 
P2A 
GT2A 
GT2B 
GT3A 
GT3B 
GT3B 
GT3B 
GT3B 
P1B 
P2A 
6-X 
10-X 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 
4 
2 
5 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
3 
1 
1 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
6 
1 

Best Tm 

1:56.891 
2:00.862 
2:02.408 
2:02.930 
2:03.407 
2:03.000 
2:04.821 
2:06.340 
2:08.650 
2:08.538 
2:09.493 
2:10.357 
2:07.902 
2:12.533 
2:10.686 
2:05.324 
2:11.751 
2:08.090 
2:18.884 
3:04.634 

Car Info 

2017 Cadillac Dallara DPi 5473 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 4200 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 5000 
2015 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 
2016 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 
2017 Chevrolet Camaro/TA1 5866 
2017 Cadillac Dallara P217/Dpi (C) 6200 
2020 Porsche 991.2 GT3R 4000 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
1989 Mazda 767B 2600 
2008 Elan DP02 2000 
2016 Ligier JSP/315 5000 
2021 Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 4000 
2016 Elan DP02 2000 
2006 Riley XX/DP 5000 
2016 Callaway Corvette GT3.R 5942 
2022 Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 4000 
2015 Ligier JS/P3 5020 
2019 Lamborghini Huracan 5500 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
2022 Porsche 992 GT3R 4000 
1998 Porsche 993 GT2R EVO 3800 
2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000 
2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 
2014 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 
2018 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2017 Porsche Porsche GT3 Cup 4000 
2005 Audi R8 LMP 3600 
2009 Oreca FLM09 6200 
2020 Radical SR10 2300 
2017 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 

Hometown 
Dallas TX 
Vancouver BC 
Delray Beach FL 
PBG FL 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Ponte Vedra FL 
Ocean Ridge FL 
Flagler Beach FL 
Deer Island FL 
Fort Mill SC 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Marquette MI 
Bolton ON 
Marquette MI 
Panama City FL 
Sebring FL 
Hopewell NJ 
Scottsdale AZ 
Monterey CA 
Ft Myers FL 
Irving TX 
Boston MA 
Jupiter FL 
Boston MA 
Naples FL 
Tenafly NJ 
Barrington IL 
Weston CT 
Ponte Vedra Beach FL 
Las Vegas NV 
Portsmouth RI 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/1/2023 4:59:28 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

29.342 

Avg. Speed 

113.135 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.891 

Best Speed 

115.184 

Best Lap by 

02 - Pierce Marshall/Eric Foss 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 6/9 

HSR Group 6/9 Race 1  

Race (8 Laps) started at 16:39:59 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/1/2023 16:30 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

No. 

02 
331 
66 
24 
59 
29 
86 
50 
78 
4 

191 
5 

60 
18 
26 
28 
48 

116 
54 

167 
195 
22 
36 

161 
202 

2 
09 
25 
37 
82 

412 

Name 

Pierce Marshall/Eric Foss 
John Reisman 
Will Lin/Kenton Koch 
Francesco Melandri/Nigel Greensall 
Simon Gregg/Claudio Burtin 
Mark Brannon/Matt Graham 
Paul LaHaye/Dave House 
David Smith 
Paul Reisman/John Reisman 
Paul LaHaye 
Andres Leon 
Jacek Mucha 
Tim Day Jr/Wyatt Foster 
Juan Lopez-Santini 
Charles Wicht 
Bob Corliss/Will Edwards 
Jeronimo Guzman 
Juan Gonzalez/Butch Leitzinger 
Tim Pappas 
Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmo 
Michael Flynn 
Paul Marino/Steven McAleer 
Patrick Mullaney/Chris Hall 
Thomas Herb/Ryan Dalzeiel 
Tom Long 
Travis Engen 
Wallis Owens/Kevin Owens 
Lawrence Huang 
Jon Field 
Marco Cirone 
John Ware 

Class 

P1A 
P2A 
P3A 
P3A 
GT1A 
P3B 
P3A 
P2B 
GT3B 
P3B 
9-X 
P1A 
P3A 
GT2A 
GT2A 
GT2A 
GT2A 
GT2A 
GT2B 
GT3A 
GT3A 
GT3B 
GT3B 
GT3B 
GTP 
P1B 
P2A 
P2A 
6-X 
9-X 
10-X 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
3 
2 

Best Tm 

1:55.733 
1:56.639 
1:58.741 
2:00.512 
2:01.616 
2:09.012 
2:10.055 
2:11.430 
2:12.794 
2:13.025 
2:10.027 
2:04.557 
2:55.354 

Car Info 

2017 Cadillac Dallara DPi 5473 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 4200 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 5000 
2017 Chevrolet Camaro/TA1 5866 
2008 Elan DP02 2000 
2016 Ligier JSP/315 5000 
2006 Riley XX/DP 5000 
2018 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2016 Elan DP02 2000 
2022 Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 4000 
2017 Cadillac Dallara P217/Dpi (C) 6200 
2015 Ligier JS/P3 5020 
2016 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 
2016 Callaway Corvette GT3.R 5942 
2019 Lamborghini Huracan 5500 
2015 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 
2022 Porsche 992 GT3R 4000 
1998 Porsche 993 GT2R EVO 3800 
2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000 
2020 Porsche 991.2 GT3R 4000 
2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 
2014 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 
2017 Porsche Porsche GT3 Cup 4000 
1989 Mazda 767B 2600 
2005 Audi R8 LMP 3600 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
2009 Oreca FLM09 6200 
2020 Radical SR10 2300 
2021 Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 4000 
2017 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 

Hometown 
Dallas TX 
Ft Myers FL 
Vancouver BC 
Delray Beach FL 
Ponte Vedra FL 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Marquette MI 
Panama City FL 
Tenafly NJ 
Marquette MI 
Hopewell NJ 
Ocean Ridge FL 
Scottsdale AZ 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Sebring FL 
Monterey CA 
PBG FL 
Irving TX 
Boston MA 
Jupiter FL 
Flagler Beach FL 
Boston MA 
Naples FL 
Barrington IL 
Fort Mill SC 
Weston CT 
Deer Island FL 
Ponte Vedra Beach FL 
Las Vegas NV 
Bolton ON 
Portsmouth RI 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/2/2023 9:54:24 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

8.980 

Avg. Speed 

114.525 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.733 

Best Speed 

116.337 

Best Lap by 

02 - Pierce Marshall/Eric Foss 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 6/9 

HSR Group 6/9 Race 2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 9:33:01 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/2/2023 09:30 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

No. 
02 
48 
66 
59 
37 
18 
29 
86 
82 
60 
26 
28 
116 
54 
167 
195 
22 
36 
78 
161 
202 
5 
2 
09 
25 
331 
50 
24 
4 
191 
412 

Name 
Pierce Marshall/Eric Foss 
Jeronimo Guzman 
Will Lin/Kenton Koch 
Simon Gregg/Claudio Burtin 
Jon Field 
Juan Lopez-Santini 
Mark Brannon/Matt Graham 
Paul LaHaye/Dave House 
Marco Cirone 
Tim Day Jr/Wyatt Foster 
Charles Wicht 
Bob Corliss/Will Edwards 
Juan Gonzalez/Butch Leitzinger 
Tim Pappas 
Bob Neapole/Guy Cosmo 
Michael Flynn 
Paul Marino/Steven McAleer 
Patrick Mullaney/Chris Hall 
Paul Reisman/John Reisman 
Thomas Herb/Ryan Dalzeiel 
Tom Long 
Jacek Mucha 
Travis Engen 
Wallis Owens/Kevin Owens 
Lawrence Huang 
John Reisman 
David Smith 
Francesco Melandri/Nigel Greensall 
Paul LaHaye 
Andres Leon 
John Ware 

Class 
P1A 
GT2A 
P3A 
GT1A 
6-X 
GT2A 
P3B 
P3A 
9-X 
P3A 
GT2A 
GT2A 
GT2A 
GT2B 
GT3A 
GT3A 
GT3B 
GT3B 
GT3B 
GT3B 
GTP 
P1A 
P1B 
P2A 
P2A 
P2A 
P2B 
P3A 
P3B 
9-X 
10-X 

PIC 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

2 

1 

Laps 
8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

Best Tm 
1:55.304 
2:02.425 
2:00.381 
2:03.180 
2:04.459 
2:04.065 
2:08.880 
2:09.668 
2:06.480 
2:05.701 

Car Info 
2017 Cadillac Dallara DPi 5473 
2015 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 4200 
2017 Chevrolet Camaro/TA1 5866 
2020 Radical SR10 2300 
2016 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5200 
2008 Elan DP02 2000 
2016 Ligier JSP/315 5000 
2021 Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 4000 
2015 Ligier JS/P3 5020 
2016 Callaway Corvette GT3.R 5942 
2019 Lamborghini Huracan 5500 
2022 Porsche 992 GT3R 4000 
1998 Porsche 993 GT2R EVO 3800 
2016 Porsche 991 GT3R 4000 
2020 Porsche 991.2 GT3R 4000 
2015 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 
2014 Ferrari 458 Challenge 4500 
2018 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 
2017 Porsche Porsche GT3 Cup 4000 
1989 Mazda 767B 2600 
2017 Cadillac Dallara P217/Dpi (C) 6200 
2005 Audi R8 LMP 3600 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
2009 Oreca FLM09 6200 
2014 Coyote Corvette DP 5500 
2006 Riley XX/DP 5000 
2017 Ligier JS/P3 5000 
2016 Elan DP02 2000 
2022 Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 4000 
2017 Porsche 991.2 Cup 4000 

Hometown 
Dallas TX 
PBG FL 
Vancouver BC 
Ponte Vedra FL 
Las Vegas NV 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Marquette MI 
Bolton ON 
Scottsdale AZ 
Sebring FL 
Monterey CA 
Irving TX 
Boston MA 
Jupiter FL 
Flagler Beach FL 
Boston MA 
Naples FL 
Tenafly NJ 
Barrington IL 
Fort Mill SC 
Ocean Ridge FL 
Weston CT 
Deer Island FL 
Ponte Vedra Beach FL 
Ft Myers FL 
Panama City FL 
Delray Beach FL 
Marquette MI 
Hopewell NJ 
Portsmouth RI 

Sorted on Laps

ID 

Announcements 

Text 

Car #18 - Jump Start 40" Penalty 

Printed: 12/3/2023 10:40:31 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

1:03.486 

Avg. Speed 

115.254 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.304 

Best Speed 

116.770 

Best Lap by 

02 - Pierce Marshall/Eric Foss 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 6/9 

HSR Group 6/9 Race 3 

Race (8 Laps) started at 10:20:49 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/3/2023 09:30 


